



Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number	QI2014/088
Short name	Fraser Island, Great Sandy National Park / K'Gari ILUA
ILUA type	Body Corporate
Date registered	10/03/2015
State/territory	Queensland
Local government region	Fraser Coast Regional Council

Description of the area covered by the agreement

1.1 'Agreement Area' means the land and waters described in Schedule 1 and shown on the map in Schedule 1.

[A map and description of the agreement area is contained in Schedule 1 of the agreement. A copy of Schedule 1 is attached to this register extract.

The following general description of the agreement area has been provided by the National Native Title Tribunal to assist people to understand the location of the agreement area. It is provided for information only and should not be considered part of the Register of ILUAs:

The agreement covers about 1,638 sq km over the Great Sandy National Park, Fraser Island].

Parties to agreement

Applicant	
Party name	State of Queensland
Contact address	PO Box 15216 City East QLD 4002
Other Parties	
Party name	Bronwyn De Sagte, Roderick Tobane, Belinda Barrowcliffe, Shirley Blake, Gemma Cronin, Sandra Page, Lurline Lillian Burke, Cepha Roma and Brett Nutley on their own behalf and on behalf of the Butchulla People
Contact address	c/- Queensland South Native Title Services Limited PO Box 10832, Adelaide Street Brisbane QLD 4000

 National Native Title Tribunal
 QI2014/088

Party name	Butchulla Aboriginal Corporation, ICN8107
Contact address	c/- Queensland South Native Title Services Limited PO Box 10832, Adelaide Street Brisbane QLD 4000
Party name	Butchulla Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC, ICN8107
Contact address	c/- Queensland South Native Title Services Limited PO Box 10832, Adelaide Street Brisbane QLD 4000

Period in which the agreement will operate

Start date	21/11/2014
End date	21/11/2019

3.1 This Agreement will commence on the Execution Date.

3.2 Subject to clauses 3.3 to 3.4, this Agreement will continue for 5 years from the Execution Date.

3.3 This Agreement may be terminated by written agreement executed by the parties.

3.4 If a Substitute ILUA is Registered in relation to all or part of the Agreement Area, this Agreement expires in relation to that part of the Agreement Area covered by the Substitute ILUA and continues in force in relation to any part of the Agreement Area not covered by the Substitute ILUA.

3.5 A party may only notify the Registrar in writing pursuant to s 199C(1)(c)(i) of the NTA that this Agreement has expired due to the operation of clause 3.4 if each party has agreed in writing that this Agreement has so expired.

1.1 'Agreement' means this document, including all schedules to this document. 'Execution Date' means the date of this Agreement or, where the parties sign the Agreement on different dates, the date on which the last party signs the Agreement.

'Substitute ILUA' means an ILUA for all or part of the Agreement Area which regulates the exercise of Native Title Rights and Interests in terms substantially the same as clause 7 and which may also include provision about other matters referred to in section 24 BB of the NTA.

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

The agreement includes no statements mentioned in subsection 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

Attachments to the entry

QI2014 088 Schedule 1 Map and description of agreement area.pdf

Version created: 10/03/2015 12:48 PM Further information: National Native Title Tribunal 1800 640 501